

## RECEWEI

JUN 1 9 2006

AT&T Enterprise Services, Inc. 2535 E. 40th Ave. B1200 Denver, Colorado 80205-3601

### SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Janet Keller External Affairs Manager 303.294.6461 phone 281.664.9825 fax jk8121@ea.att.com

June 14, 2006

#### Via U.S. Mail

Patty Van Gerpen Executive Director SD Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

Re:

In the Matter of the Review of the Implementation of 811 as a National

Abbreviated Dialing Code for One Call Notification

Docket No. TC05-153

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Enclosed are the original and ten copies of AT&T's Compliance Filing in the above-referenced matter.

Sincerely,

/Janet Keller

Enclosures

JUN 1 9 2006

SOUTH DAYS TO

# BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE REVIEW OF	)	
THE IMPLEMENTATION OF 811 AS A	)	Docket No. TC05-153
NATIONAL ABBREVIATED DIALING	)	
CODE FOR ONE CALL NOTIFICATION	)	

#### AT&T'S COMPLIANCE FILING

Pursuant to the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission's Order Requesting Additional Comments and Requiring Implementation Dates from Telecommunications Carriers, AT&T Communications of the Midwest, Inc. ("AT&T") submits the following information in compliance with the Commission's Order:

AT&T has no affected services in South Dakota for which implementation of 811 dialing capability will be required.

Respectfully submitted this 4 day of June, 2006.

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE MIDWEST, INC.

Letty S.D. Priesen

2535 E. 40<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Room B1223

Denver, CO 80205-3601 Phone: 303-299-5708 Fax: 281-664-9858 E-Mail: lsfriesen@att.com